

OCT-14-2014 TUE 11:21 AM Siegfried, Rivera, Lerner





October 13, 2014

3

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

SIEGFRIED, RIPNIE, RIVERA, ET AL

SUBJECT: BORGHESE NAPLES II, LLC REF: W14000062129

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Effective January 1, 2014, all limited liability company forms must be submitted in accordance with the Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Teresa Brown Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H14000238155 Letter Number: 514A00021816

RECEIVED 14 OCT 14 PM 12: 00 INVISION OF CORPORATIONS BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Flonda 32314

OCT-14-2014 TUE 11:21 AM Siegfried, Rivera, Lerner FAX NO. 9544652590

P. 04

[H140002381553]

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR BORGHESE NAPLES II, L.L.C. (A Florida Limited Liability Company)

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the limited liability company is "BORGHESE NAPLES II, L.L.C (the "Limited Liability Company").

ARTICLE II - Duration:

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall commence on the date on which these Articles of Organization are filed with the Department of State of the State of Florida, and shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE III - Purpose:

The Limited Llability Company is formed to engage in any lawful act or activity for which limited liability companies may be organized under the FlorIda Limited Liability Company Act (Section, 605 et seq., Florida Statutes).

ARTICLE IV - Address:

The mailing and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company shall be 2000 ISLAND BOULEVARD, UNIT 407, AVENTURA, FLORIDA 33160.

ARTICLE V – Management:

The Limited Liability Company shall be manager-managed.

ARTICLE VI – Names of Managers:

The name(s) and address(es) of each person authorized to manage and control the Company is/are:

NAME PATRICIA M. BLASI

ADDRESS 2000 ISLAND BOULEVARD, UNIT 407 AVENTURA, FLORIDA 33160

Oscar R. Rivera, Esq. SIEGFRIED, RIVERA, HYMAN, LERNER, DE LA TORRE, MARS & SOBEL, P.A. 82) I West Broward Blvd. Suite 250 Plantation, Florida 33134 954-781-1134

[H140002381553]

OCT-14-2014 TUE 11:21 AM Siegfried, Rivera, Lerner FAX NO. 9544652590

P. 05

[H140002381553]

ARTICLE VII - Registered Agent:

The registered agent for service of process on the Limited Liability Company shall be SKRLD, Inc., 8211 West Broward Boulevard, Suite 250, Plantation, Florida 33324.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument as of this 14TH day of October, 2014. In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.).

Oscar R. Rivera, as authorized Representative of the members of the Limited Liability Company

ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter.

Dated this 14th of Octaber

SKRLD, INC., Registered Agent

By:

Oscar R, Rivera, Esq. Florida Bar No. 329193